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Gardening is still growing.

That is good news for everyone in our industry — from the breeder who develops
a new variety to the grower who produces the plant all the way to the garden center
operator who sells plants, pots, soil and other gardening products, and then to the
landscapers who install and maintain them.

According to the 2017 National Gardening Survey, the do-it-yourself (DIY) yard and
garden industry is now valued at $36.9 billion, up from $36.1 billion the previous year.

The survey reports that 74 percent of all U.S. households (more than 90 million of
them) participated in some type of lawn and garden activity in 2016. In 2013 and 2014,
that figure was 70 percent. Millennials and the interest in food gardening continue to
drive the growth. While it’s not double digits, at least it is a positive number.

Last year, the average household spent $407 on lawn and garden products — just
a slight increase over 2015’s $401 but a $90 increase over 2014’s $317! And flower
gardening, according to the survey, is now at an all-time high.

Not only is DIY gardening on the rise, but the do-it-for-me sector also continues to
grow. The survey shows that the number of households purchasing landscape design,
installation and maintenance has doubled over the last six years.

The 2017 National Gardening Survey is the comprehensive market research report
for the horticulture industry. The survey is done by Harris Interactive, who surveys
more than 2,000 households to learn about their indoor and outdoor lawn and
garden activities. It is published by The National Gardening Market Research Co.
(www.gardenresearch.com).

The survey has been conducted annually since 1973, and provides in-depth and up-
to-date marketing information on industry trends, household participation, consumer
profiles and retail sales.

“While headlines may not be as dramatic as in 2015, when spending finally
leapt out of the recession, the National Gardening Survey shows steady consumer
consolidation,” said industry consultant Ian Baldwin, who helped contribute to the
report. “Though overall gains were small, the 2016 data indicates that consumers are
feeling more confident in their discretionary spending of both time
and dollars with regard to gardening.”

Are you seeing this consumer confidence reflected in your sales?

I am anxious to see the numbers for this year. Will gardening
sales continue to grow steadily? Or will we see some kind of an
economic growth regulator on 2017 gardening sales?

As we head into the summer months, have you seen an uptick in
sales so far this year? Did you notice any new or unusual trends?

Drop me a line at thodson@greatamericanpublish.com and let
me know if your sales are in line with the results of the National
Gardening Survey. 9PN

¢

e

616.520.2161
thodson@greatamericanpublish.com
owww.facebook.com/gpnmag
»Www.twitter.com/gpnmag

JUNE 2017 GPNMAG.COM

GREEMHOUSE
PRODUCT NEWS

EDITORIAL DIRECTOR

Tim Hodson, thodson@greatamericanpublish.com
616.520.2161

MANAGING EDITOR

Jasmina Dolce, jdolce@greatamericanpublish.com
616.520.2162

RETAIL EDITOR

Abby Kleckler, akleckler@greatamericanpublish.com
616.520.2163

ASSISTANT EDITOR

Ana Olvera, aolvera@greatamericanpublish.com
616.520.2171

CREATIVE DIRECTOR

Kristina Howell, khowell@greatamericanpublish.com
616.520.2168

GRAPHIC DESIGNER

Greg Ryan, gryan@greatamericanpublish.com
616.520.2145

DIGITAL DESIGNER

Allison McKenzie, amckenzie@greatamericanpublish.com

616.520.2142

PRODUCTION ASSISTANT

Samantha Orsi, sorsi@greatamericanpublish.com
616.520.2148

CUSTOM MEDIA EDITOR

Courtney Coon, ccoon@greatamericanpublish.com
616.520.2141

AUDIENCE DEVELOPMENT

Becky Stovall, bstovall@greatamericanpublish.com
616.520.2138

GROUP MARKETING DIRECTOR

Melissa Gray, mgray@greatamericanpublish.com
616.520.2153

ACCOUNTING/BILLING

Sally Ostman, sostman@greatamericanpublish.com
616.520.2136

coo

Kimberly Baker, kbaker@greatamericanpublish.com
616.520.2135

CEO

Matt McCallum, mmccallum@greatamericanpublish.com

VICE PRESIDENT, GROUP PUBLISHER
Bob Bellew, bbellew@greatamericanpublish.com
606.520.2164

INTEGRATED MEDIA CONSULTANT - EAST COAST

Amanda McAdam Brown, amcadam@greatamericanpublish.com

708.560.4046
INTEGRATED MEDIA CONSULTANT - WEST COAST

Kimberly Sammartino, ksammartino@greatamericanpublish.com

630.901.4735
CLASSIFIED ADVERTISING MANAGER

Kim Meyers, kmeyers@greatamericanpublish.com
616.520.2137

CIRCULATION OFFICE
616.520.2138

DIANE BLAZEK NATIONAL GARDEN BUREAU
MARSHALL DIRKS PROVEN WINNERS

PAUL FISHER UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA
JUSTIN HANCOCK COSTA FARMS

LELA KELLY DOSATRON

ANNE LEVENTRY PANAMERICAN SEED
DANNY TAKAO TAKAO NURSERY

BRIAN WEESIES MAST YOUNG PLANTS

P.0. Box 128, Sparta, Michigan 49345
Phone: 616.887.9008 « Fax: 616.887.2666
Email: frontdesk@greatamericanpublish.com

Greenhouse Product News is a publication of
== great american
MEDIA SERVICES
a division of Great American Publishing

GPN accepts no responsibility or liability for the validity of information
supplied by contributors, vendors, advertisers or advertising agencies.

SUBSCRIPTION INFORMATION

GPN (ISSN 1529-5524) is published monthly by Great American Media Services
Inc., 75 Applewood Dr., Suite A, Sparta, Michigan 49345. Subscription rates
in the U.S. are $30 per year (Canada is $50 and all other countries are $60
payable in U.S. currency). Reproduction of contents forbidden. Copyright 2017.
Periodical postage paid at Sparta, Ml and additional mailing offices.

Printed in the USA. Postmaster: Please send address changes to Greenhouse
Product News, Attn: Circulation, P.0. Box 128, Sparta, Michigan 49345, USA.

”



